OP \$415.00 23629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bell Bank		12/10/2021	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pebble Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	15540 North 77th Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362939	NATURE SOFT
Registration Number:	5092899	PEBBLEBRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	5066104	PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5066105	PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5247054	THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES
Registration Number:	5247053	THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES
Registration Number:	3481960	FIRE OPAL
Registration Number:	3481961	FINISHING TOUCHES
Registration Number:	3745088	GEMZ
Registration Number:	3273225	PEBBLE TEC
Registration Number:	3414887	PEBBLESHEEN
Registration Number:	3411952	PEBBLEFINA
Registration Number:	3029791	PEBBLE FINA
Registration Number:	2585083	PEBBLE TEC
Registration Number:	3247992	PEBBLETEC
Registration Number:	2441577	PEBBLE SHEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900662581 REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0289

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6166

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, bcraig@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Christine James

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1268338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=United States - U.S. Trademarks Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=United States - U.S. Trademarks Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0290

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Trademark Security Agreement Release (the "Release") is entered into and effective as of the execution date below (the "Effective Date") by Bell Bank, a North Dakota banking corporation (the "Lender") in favor of Pebble Technology, Incorporated, an Arizona corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement") entered into by the parties as of September 28, 2018, the Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Specified Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded on September 28, 2018, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame number 6445/0947 with respect to Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Specified Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Lender hereby releases in its entirety to the Grantor its security interest in, to and under the Specified Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release, in each case at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor.

BELL BANK
BY: Karpitel Delocolo

NAME: KVYSTRY DYSCOLY

TITLE: Colonieral Processiva Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0291

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
NATURE SOFT	75468318	2362939
PEBBLEBRILLIANCE	86906516	5092899
PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	86793887	5066104
PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL	86793926	5066105
THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	86793961	5247054
THE WORLD'S MOST TRUSTED POOL FINISHES	86793953	5247053
FIRE OPAL	77296096	3481960
FINISHING TOUCHES	77296097	3481961
GEMZ	77305381	3745088
Pebble Tec	76656129	3273225
PEBBLESHEEN	76643807	3414887
PEBBLEFINA	76642480	3411952
PEBBLE FINA	76544288	3029791
PEBBLE TEC	76273258	2585083
PEBBLETEC	76642483	3247992
PEBBLE SHEEN	75738685	2441577

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0292